

TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY HEALTH SCIENCES CENTER Senate Resolution 20.02

(Stating the sentiments of the Student Senate congratulating Margret Duran, MRC on her retirement from the position of Assistant Vice President of Student Services, Registrar & Financial Aid)

WHEREAS, Mrs. Duran has contributed to the education and growth of thousands of students and young professionals during her 22-year tenure with the university, and

WHEREAS, Mrs. Duran has admirably served the Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center (TTUHSC) and embodied its core values since 1997, and

WHEREAS, Mrs. Duran has dedicated immeasurable time and effort as advisor of the Student Senate of Texas Tech University Student Government Association and the Office of Academic Affairs and Student Services, and

WHEREAS, as a fierce advocate for students, Mrs. Duran's efforts in enhancing the university experience will forever have an impact on the students and faculty here at the TTUHSC.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Student Senate of Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center thanks Margret Duran for her legacy of selfless service to students, and wishes her the best as she enters her next chapter of retirement.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution be spread upon the Journal and that copies be sent to **Tedd L. Mitchell, M.D.,** Chancellor of the Texas Tech University System; **Lori Rice-Spearman, Ph. D.**, Interim President of the Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center; and to the students of Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center.

Authors: K. TREVINO

B. WALTERSCHEID

P.R. ROMAN C. PARKER

CC: Journal

Read First Time: 5 November 2019

Reported from Committee:

Read Second Time: 5 November 2019

TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY HEALTH SCIENCES CENTER

Passed the Senate, 5 November 2019

Tobi Saliu

President, Student Senate